STATE OF WISCONSIN

Town of Washington

Door County

JOB NOTICE

Department of Public Works Employee (Seasonal/Part-time)

The Town of Washington Public Works Department is accepting applications for the position of Department of Public Works Employee (Seasonal/Part-time) for the 2023 fall/winter season. These dates may be negotiable. The successful candidate will work at the direction of the Director of Public Works on assignments throughout the island.

Applicants must have a high school diploma or G.E.D. and be at least 18 –years of age. Applicants must possess a valid Wisconsin Driver's License. A physical and alcohol/drug screening will be required as a condition of employment. Hourly wage dependent upon qualifications.

Applications may be obtained from the Town Office, 910 Main Rd, Washington Island, WI 54246, or online at www.washingtonisland-wi.gov

Applications accepted until job is filled.

The Town of Washington is an Equal Opportunity Employer. Wisconsin Fair Employment Law prohibits discrimination in all areas of employment against any qualified person because of sex, race, disability, age (40 and over), creed, color, national origin, ancestry, sexual orientation, marital status, arrest and conviction record, military status, use of lawful products and genetic testing.

Posted By:	Date: